

FOOD CONTACT COMPLIANCE STATEMENT

For coffee filter paper

Crem International AB

Viksgänd 2
SE-673 35 Åmotfors
Sweden

Statement of Compliance for Food Contact Materials

Crem International AB hereby confirms that the coffee filters supplied by Crem are intended for direct contact with food and are suitable for their intended use in coffee brewing applications.

This statement is based on the Declaration of Compliance and supporting documentation provided by our supplier, confirming that the coffee filters comply with applicable food contact material requirements, including:

- Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on Good Manufacturing Practice (GMP) for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- Applicable requirements for paper-based materials intended for food contact.

According to the supplier's Declaration of Compliance, the coffee filters are suitable for direct contact with dry and moist foodstuffs and may be safely used for hot filtration applications within their intended conditions of use.

This statement is based on information, test results, and compliance documentation provided within the supply chain. Supporting documentation is available upon request.

This statement remains valid unless changes are made to the product, its composition, applicable legislation, or the supplier's compliance documentation.

Crem International AB

Åmotfors 2026-06-30

Elin Skoog
Sustainability Coordinator



This statement is issued based on the supplier's Declaration of Compliance for the referenced coffee filter products and does not constitute an independent product certification by Crem International AB.